
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
Dennis I. Wilenchik, #005350 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik, #029353 
Jordan C. Wolff, #034110 
admin@wb-law.com 
Attorneys for The Republican Party of Arizona, LLC 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 
Mi Familia Vota; et al., 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
and 
 
DSCC and DCCC, 
 
   Plaintiff-Intervenors, 
 
v. 
 
Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as 
Arizona Secretary of State; et al., 
 
   Defendants, 
 
and 
 
RNC and NRSC, 
 
   Defendant-Intervenors. 

Case No.:  2:21-cv-01423-DWL 
 
 

JOINT STIPULATED MOTION TO 
EXTEND DEADLINE TO RESPOND TO 
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION TO COMPEL 

 
(FIRST REQUEST) 

 
 
 

 

Non-Party The Republican Party of Arizona, LLC (“AZGOP”) and Plaintiffs Mi Familia 

Vota, Arizona Coalition for Change; Living United for Change in Arizona, and League of 

Conservation Voters, Inc. (“Plaintiffs”), hereby agree and stipulate that the deadline for AZGOP 

to Respond to Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel (Doc. 161) be extended by one week to August 4, 

2022.  

Case 2:21-cv-01423-DWL   Document 166   Filed 07/28/22   Page 1 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 

2 

 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

AZGOP requests this extension because AZGOP’s counsel John Wilenchik, who has been 

preparing the Response, has been out of the office for medical reasons and just had a trial set for 

Monday, August 1, 2022, in an unrelated matter. Plaintiffs’ counsel has agreed to a short one-

week extension. Therefore, AZGOP respectfully request that the Court extend the July 28, 2022 

deadline for AZGOP’s Response up to and including August 4, 2022. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED on July 28, 2022. 
 
WILENCHIK & BARTNESS, P.C. 
 
 /s/ John “Jack” D. Wilenchik    
Dennis I. Wilenchik, Esq. 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik, Esq.  
Jordan C. Wolff, Esq. 
The Wilenchik & Bartness Building 
2810 North Third Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
admin@wb-law.com   
Attorneys for The Republican Party of Arizona, LLC 
 
QUARLES & BRADY LLP 
 
 /s/ Coree E. Neumeyer (with permission)   
Lauren Elliott Stine, Esq.  
Coree E. Neumeyer, Esq.  
One Renaissance Square 
Two North Central Avenue  
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 
Lauren.Stine@quarles.com  
coree.neumeyer@quarles.com  
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 
  

Case 2:21-cv-01423-DWL   Document 166   Filed 07/28/22   Page 2 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 

3 

 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on July 28, 2022, I electronically transmitted the foregoing document 

to the Clerk of the Court through the CM/ECF system, which will send a Notice of Electronic  

Filing to all CM/ECF registrants for this matter. 

 

/s/ Christine M. Ferreira   

Case 2:21-cv-01423-DWL   Document 166   Filed 07/28/22   Page 3 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




