	Case 2:21-cv-01423-DWL Document 16	66 Filed 07/28/22 Page 1 of 3	
1 2	WILENCHIK & BARTNESS		
3	Attorneys at Law		
4	The Wilenchik & Bartness Building 2810 North Third Street Phoenix, Arizona 85004		
5	Telephone: 602-606-2810 Facsimile: 602-606-2811 Dennis I. Wilenchik, #005350		
6	John "Jack" D. Wilenchik, #029353		
7	Jordan C. Wolff, #034110 admin@wb-law.com		
	Attorneys for The Republican Party of Arizona, LLC		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
10	Mi Familia Vota; et al.,	Case No.: 2:21-cv-01423-DWL	
11	Plaintiffs,	1DOCI	
12	and	JOINT STIPULATED MOTION TO EXTEND DEADLINE TO RESPOND TO	
13	DSCC and DCCC,	PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL	
14	Plaintiff-Intervenors,	(FIRST REQUEST)	
15	v.		
16	Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as Arizona Secretary of State; et al.,		
17			
	Defendants,		
18	Defendants, and		
18 19			
19	and		
19 20	and RNC and NRSC,		
	and RNC and NRSC, Defendant-Intervenors.	na, LLC ("AZGOP") and Plaintiffs Mi Familia	
19 20 21 22	and RNC and NRSC, Defendant-Intervenors.		
19 20 21	and RNC and NRSC, Defendant-Intervenors. Non-Party The Republican Party of Arizon	nited for Change in Arizona, and League of	
 19 20 21 22 23 	and RNC and NRSC, Defendant-Intervenors. Non-Party The Republican Party of Arizon Vota, Arizona Coalition for Change; Living Ur	nited for Change in Arizona, and League of gree and stipulate that the deadline for AZGOP	

AZGOP requests this extension because AZGOP's counsel John Wilenchik, who has been
 preparing the Response, has been out of the office for medical reasons and just had a trial set for
 Monday, August 1, 2022, in an unrelated matter. Plaintiffs' counsel has agreed to a short one week extension. Therefore, AZGOP respectfully request that the Court extend the July 28, 2022
 deadline for AZGOP's Response up to and including August 4, 2022.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED on July 28, 2022.

WILENCHIK & BARTNESS

WILENCHIK & BARTNESS, P.C.

<u>/s/ John "Jack" D. Wilenchik</u> Dennis I. Wilenchik, Esq. John "Jack" D. Wilenchik, Esq. Jordan C. Wolff, Esq. The Wilenchik & Bartness Building 2810 North Third Street Phoenix, Arizona 85004 <u>admin@wb-law.com</u> Attorneys for The Republican Party of Arizona, LLC

14	QUARLES & BRADY LLP
15	/s/ Coree E. Neumeyer (with permission)
16	Lauren Elliott Stine, Esq.
17	One Renaissance Square
18	Two North Central Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391
19	<u>Lauren.Stine@quarles.com</u> <u>coree.neumeyer@quarles.com</u>
20	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

